TH35-7.5(C45) Rail
Terminal Blocks
K
P-040Fuses, Travel Switches, Universal Change-over Switches, Connection TerminalsP-039
1. General
2. Type designation
LW32
Universal Change-over Switch
2.1 Type of master control
Universal change-over switch of LW32 series is mainly
applicable to circuit with alternating current of
50Hz~60Hz, rated operational voltage not more than
380V and DC voltage not more than 220V for remote
control or transformation of power distribution
equipment, it can also used as change-over switch of
various electrical measuring meter and servo moto.
Standard: GB 14048.5   IEC 60947-5-1.
Pitch number of contact system
No. of wiring diagram
Characteristics code (see Table 3)
Agreed thermal current(20A)
Design sequence No.
Universal change-over switch
LW 32- / /
2.2 Change-over switch for direct control motor
LW 32- □/□ □/ □
Pitch number of contact system
Application code (see Table 1)
Rated power of controlled three-phase AC motor
Agreed thermal current(20A)
Design sequence No.
Universal change-over switch
Note: Switch with application code of Q, S and N shall be
transformed with 60°and with application code of SN shall
be transformed with 45°.
Fuses, Travel Switches, Universal Change-over Switches, Connection TerminalsChange-over Switch
K
P-042Fuses, Travel Switches, Universal Change-over Switches, Connection TerminalsP-041 Fuses, Travel Switches, Universal Change-over Switches, Connection Terminals
2.3 Technical Parameters
Rated operating voltage: AC380V, DC220V
Rated operating current: AC-15:380V, 2.6A
                                        DC-13:220V,0.27A
Conventional heating current: 20A
Rated insulation voltage: 550V
Change-over Switch Change-over Switch
Table 1
Use
Direct starting
Reversible conversion
Two-speed motor shifting
Two-speed motor shifting, reversible
Q
N
S
SN
Use code
3.1 Category
3.1.1 There are tow kinds, including
         direct control of the motor and master control according to applications;
3.1.2 There are three types including location, self-rehabilitation and location self-rehabilitation according to operations;
3.1.3 For sessions of the contact system , locations are 1-12 section, self-rehabilitation are 1-3 section and direct control of motors
        are 1-6 section;
3.1.4 Three types according to panel shape and size (see Table 2).
3. Others
65 65 60 48 50 50
Table 2
Large square panel Small rectangular panel Small square panel

Wiring diagram No.
Conversion angle
2. Type designation
1.General
HZ10 Combination Switch
3. Technical data
4. Others
4.1 Category
4.1.1 According to applications: single-power switch; two-power
         supply or two-circuit reversing switch (code: P);
         Three-circuit reversing switch (code: S);
         Four-circuit reversing switch (code: G);
4.1.2 According to installation type: front connection type and rear connection type;
4.1.3. According to poles: monopolar, bipolar , tripolar , quadrupole;
4.1.4 According to sessions: One-section, two-section, three-section, four-section, five-section and six-section
Note: Only 3-pole or less, can be made for three-circuit reversing
switch and four-circuit reversing switch.
HZ10- /
Type
HZ10-10
HZ10-25
HZ10-60
HZ10-60/E119
HZ10-100
HZ10-100/E119
AC-22A
Ue(V)
Ith  (A) Ui  (V)
10
25
60
60
100
100
380
Ie(A)
380
10
25
60
60
100
100
DC-21A
Ue(V) Ie(A)
220
10
25
60
60
100
100
AC-3
Ue(V)
380
380
Ie(A)
3
6.3
HZ10 series of combination switch is applicable to frequent
manual does not get through or circuit breaking, power or load
connection & conversion, circuit measurement and small